#### MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT is made by A. Fredrick Chapekis who states, under penalties of perjury, that a Real Estate Contract was entered into by and between Judy Goodman and Michael Goodman, owners, and Helen Smekhov, purchaser.



Doc#: 1604216092 Fee: \$66.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 02/11/2016 04:52 PM Pg: 1 of 15

On February 2, 2016, owners of the property, Judy Goodman and Michael Goodman, accepted the Multi-Board Residential Real Estate Contract 6.1, attached hereto. The copy of the contract attached is a true and correct copy of the contract signed by both the owners, Judy Goodman and Michael Goodman, and the purchaser, Helen Smekhov.

The contract is for the sale of the property stated below.

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL I:

LOT I (EXCEPT THAT PART LYING SOUTHWEST TRLY OF A LINE DRAWN FROM A POINT ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 BEING 144.28 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE MOST SOUTHERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 TO A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 BEING 164.75 FEET NORTHEASTERLY OF THE MOST WESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1), ALSO THE SOUT, 19, FSTERLY 30 FEET (AS MEASURED PARALLEL TO THE SOUTHWESTERLY LINE) OF LOT 2 IN SPIEGEL'S RESUPDIVISION OF PORTIONS OF LOT 2 AND LOT 4 IN BORN'S SUBDIVISION OF LOT "C" (EXCEPT THOSE PARTS THE FOF DEDICATED OR TAKEN FOR HIGHWAYS) IN THE SUBDIVISION OF ALL OF LOTS 5 AND 6; ALL IN OWNER'S SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTION 6, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MER'DIAN, AND THE NORTH 24.70 FEET OF THE EAST 320.25 FEET OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SAID SECTION 6, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL I, AS SET FORTH ON THE PLAT OF SPIEGEL'S RESUBDIVISION RECORDED OCTOBER 9, 1953 AS DOCUMENT 15741/23 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 105 Glade Road, Glencoe, IL 60022

P.I.N. NUMBERS: 05-06-201-088-0000

Further affiant sayeth not.

edrick Chapekis, affiant

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF COOK

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that A. Fredrick Chapekis, individually, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered said instrument their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said company, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal, this

FICIAL TARIK DENDEN

CO AMISSION EXPIRES 10/3/2016

SEAL

MOTERY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

NOTARY PUBLIC



### **MULTI-BOARD RESIDENTIAL REAL ESTATE CONTRACT 6.1**



1 THE PARTIES: BU	yer and Seller are hereinafter	referred to as the	"Parties".		
m St	use print] Helen Si	nekhov	and the same of		
Buyer Name(s) Ipier	se print] Helen Jr se print] Judy Age es Complete Optional Paragra	Michael	goodin	KO	The control of the Tax
Seller Name(s) Ipica	Se printi Very Carlonal Paragra	oh 31.			
If Dual Agency Appli	es, Complete Optional Paragra	pro war	all immediates	name the fly	tures and Personal
2. THE REAL ESTA	re: Real Estate shall be define	d as the property,	, all improver	ments, the an	no the Real Estate
- n	horain Seller agrees to convi	SA to priher or io			
with an area mate to	it size or acreage off_2_/_	VI B I C V	The state of the s		
Villappie dia	Le Pu.	Z		T - 4-1-1-1 - 1-1-1-1 - 1-1-1-1 - 1-1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1-1 - 1-1 -	60000
	- Marine Company of the Company of t	City	. بد اید مستوند	State	Zip
Address Cook		Market William	050620	1888000	/ L/
M. Parami i Voltania	Unit # (If applie	able)	Perman	ent Index Nume	per(s) of Real Estate
is Annia/Coop/Town	ont apple the mr. Parking is included: # of led space PIN:	f spaces(s)	; identified	as Space(s) #	-
Internal Mane	led space PIN:		limited comm	ion elementL	_ assigned space.
		. 1 UZO DO	U	Af	ter the payment of
3. PURCHASE PRIC	E: The Pur nase Price shall be provided below, the balance of	Cale Thomas Dai	co ac adinate	d by proratic	ons, shall be paid at
Earnest Money as p	provided below, the balance of	t the Purchase Fix	ce, as acquoic	or wy Prosent	
Clasing in "Good P	unds" as defined by law.				
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	d in trust for the n	nutual benefi	t of the Partle	is by [check one]:
Initial Earnest Mon	ey of \$ _50, 600 (tall) litional Earnest Money of \$72	20 00 - 150 Wh	all be tendere	d by a days	ALKA A E, 20 16.
of Acceptance, Ado	iitional Earnest Money of \$27	The second second			Cortolas ium
		A APPLANTAGE COL	IST AHOUD	e uximica om	PE SEEVERANCE A MEDICALISM
and wall evetems t	tated herein. Seller agrees to ogether with the following its	ems of Person I P	roperty at no	additional co	oet by Bill of Sale a
Clasina IChack or	numerate applicable items]:	•		4	
Refrigerator	Circentral Air Conditioning	Central Humid	litter	Light Fixtu	ires, as they exist
Oven/Range/Stove	Window Air Conditioner(s)	Water Softener	(pwnca)	Danit-in or	attached shelving Transments & Hardware
Microwave	Deciling Fan(s)	Electronic or M	e at atu 17 talura	MAIL WINDOW	COMMING MAKET MAKETING
Dishwasher X'&	ZIntercom System	Electronic or M	ledia Air Pladris	CH Firenlace S	Screens/Doors/Grates
Garbage Disposal	12 Backup Generator System	Central Vac &	atej (vanseg) ednimuer	place (	Sas Log(s)
Trash Compactor	Satellite Dish	Garage Door C	ing (ovices) Inener(s)	invalble Fe	nce System, Collar & Box
Hadre'	Outdoor Shed	1.1. 19 171		DPT9m vke Det	tectors
er er	☐Planted Vegetation ☐Outdoor Play Set(s)	CON All Tacked Do	wn Carpeting	Z Carbo 1 M	onoxide Detectors
Attached Gas Grill	and the state of t	a Cooled X L			
Other items include	O at the Machinetta and American				WALLES TO SERVICE STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE
tome Not Included	Chandalier in dining	reem	المرابات الداملية عدد الدب حسب و المرابات الداملية	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Market State Committee Com
Henrich House, Michigan					
A Dr	Quivar that all fixfilles, system	THE PETERS Y STANDS AND THE P	* 10 6 44.7	<b>4</b>	
Denet warrants to	n at Possession except:			د و بورندار بازدر بدر به در	d derivative ( ( ( ( ) miles ( d miles = ) ( ) miles ( ) ( ) miles ( )
operating continuo	n at Possession except:shall be deemed to be in c	perating condition	on if it perfor	rms the func	ction for which it i
A system or nem	ss of age, and does not constit	ute a threat to hea	alth or safety.		
intended, regardle	will be provided, complete	Optional Paragra	ph 34.		
If Home Warranty	Mill be broaden' combiene.	- F	•		
n	Buyer Initial				\ \
1/(			Seller Initial	MX Se	ller Initial 1
Buyer Initial	Buyer Initial	an El	60022		v6.1
Address: 1015	glade Eu. glen		The same of the sa	Andrew Company (See )	No. and Art. Comments of Manager Property of the Party of
Page 1 of 13	V				

44 45 46	8. CLOSING: Closing shall be on April 20 16 or at such time as mutually agreed by the Parties in writing. Closing shall take place at the escrow office of the title company (or its issuing agent) that will issue the Owner's Policy of Title Insurance, situated nearest the Real Estate or as shall be agreed mutually by the Parties.
47 48 49	7. POSSESSION: Unless otherwise provided in Paragraph 40, Seller shall deliver possession to Buyer at Closing. Possession shall be deemed to have been delivered when Seller has vacated the Real Estate and delivered keys to the Real Estate to Buyer or to the office of the Seller's Brokerage.
50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58	8. MORTGAGE CONTINGENCY: If this transaction is NOT CONTINGENT ON FINANCING, Optional Paragraph 36 a) OR Paragraph 26 b) MUST BE USED. If any portion of Paragraph 36 is used, the provisions of this Paragraph 8 are NOT APPLICABLE. This Contract is contingent upon Buyer obtaining a [check one] is fixed; adjustable; [check one] conventional; is contingent upon Buyer obtaining a [check one] is other in a conventional; is contingent upon Buyer obtaining a [check one] is other in a conventional; of the Purchase Price, plus private mortgage insurance (PMI), if required, with an interest rate (initial rate if an adjustable rate mortgage used) not to exceed per annum, amortized over not less than years. Buyer shall pay loan origination fee and/or discount points not to exceed for the loan amount. Buyer shall pay usual and customary processing fees and closing costs charged by lender. (Complete Paragraph 35 is allowing costs credits apply).
59	Barrers shall make swritten loan application within five (5) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance; failure to
60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 70 71 72 73 74 75 77 78 80 81	a) Not later than
82 83 84 85 86	9. STATUTORY DISCLOSURES: If applicable, prior to signing this Contract, Buyer:  [check one]  has has not received a completed Illinois Residential Real Property Disclosure;  [check one]  has has not received the EPA Pamphlet, "Protect Your Family From Lead In Your Home";  [check one]  has has not received a Lead-Based Paint Disclosure;  [check one]  has not received the IEMA, "Radon Testing Guidelines for Real Estate Transactions";  Buyer Initial  Seller Initial  Seller Initial  Seller Initial  6  Address:    Seller Initial
	Page 2 of 13

87	[check one] Thas Thas not received the Disclosure of Information on Radon Hazards.
88	40 PROPATIONS: Propatable items shall include without limitation, rents and deposits (if any) from tenants
89	Special Service Area or Special Assessment Area tax for the year of Closing only; utilities, water and sewer; and
90	Hamsowner or Condominium Association fees (and Master/Umbrella Association fees, it applicable
91	Accumulated reserves of a Homeowner/Condominium Association(s) are not a proratable item. Sene
92	rangeents that as of the Date of Acceptance Homeowner/Condominium Association(s) fees are \$
93	per (and, if applicable Master/Umbrella Association fees are \$per
94	Seller agrees to pay prior to or at Closing any special assessments (by any association or governmental entity
95	confirmed prior to the Date of Acceptance. Special Assessment Area or Special Service Area installments du
96	after the year of Closing shall not be proratable items and shall be paid by Buyer. The general Real Estate taxe
97	shall be are also as of the date of Closing based on 105 % of the most recent ascertainable full year tax bill. A
98	providing shall be final as of Closing, except as provided in Paragraph 22. If the amount of the most recer
99	ascertainable full war tax bill reflects a homeowner, senior citizen or other exemption, a senior freeze or senior
100	deferral, then Seller has submitted or will submit in a timely manner all necessary documentation to the
101	appropriate governmental entity, before or after Closing, to preserve said exemption(s). The requirements of
102	this Paragraph shall survive the Closing.
103	11. ATTORNEY REVIEW: Within (172 (5) Business Days after Date of Acceptance, the attorneys for the respective
LO4	Parties, by Notice, may:
L05	a) Approve this Contract; or
1.06	b) Disapprove this Contract, which disapproval shall not be based solely upon the Purchase Price; or
107	c) Propose modifications except for the Price are Price. If within ten (10) Business Days after the Date of
108	Acceptance written agreement is not reached by the Parties with respect to resolution of the propose
109	modifications, then either Party may terminate this Contract by serving Notice, whereupon this Contract
110	shall be null and void; or
L11 L12	d) Propose suggested changes to this Contract. If such suggestions are not agreed upon, neither Party ma declare this Contract null and void and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect.
113 114	Unless otherwise specified, all Notices shall be deemed mide pursuant to Paragraph 11 c). If Notice is no served within the time specified herein, the provisions of this paragraph shall be deemed waived by the
115	Parties and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect.
116	12. PROFESSIONAL INSPECTIONS AND INSPECTION NOTICES: Buyer may conduct at Buyer's expense (unless
L17	otherwise provided by governmental regulations) any or all of the following impections of the Real Estate b
L18	one or more licensed or certified inspection services: home, radon, environmental, lead-based paint, lead-base
(19	paint hazards or wood-destroying insect infestation.
120	a) Buyer agrees that minor repairs and routine maintenance items of the Real Estate do not constitute defec
121	and are not a part of this contingency. The fact that a functioning major component may be at the end of
122	its useful life shall not render such component defective for purposes of this paragraph. Buyer sha
123	indemnify Seller and hold Seller harmless from and against any loss or damage caused by the acts of
124	negligence of Buyer or any person performing any inspection. The home inspection shall cover only the
125	major components of the Real Estate, including but not limited to central heating system(s), central coolin
126	system(s), plumbing and well system, electrical system, roof, walls, windows, doors, ceilings, floor
127	appliances and foundation. A major component shall be deemed to be in operating condition if it perform
128	the function for which it is intended, regardless of age, and does not constitute a threat to health or safety.
129	radon mitigation is performed, Seller shall pay for any retest.
	Buyer Initial   Buyer Initial   Seller Initial   Seller Initial   CT
	Buyer Initial  Buyer Initial  Buyer Initial  Buyer Initial  Buyer Initial  Buyer Initial  Seller Initial  Seller Initial  V6.1
	Page 3 of 13

- Buyer shall serve Notice upon Seller or Seller's attorney of any defects disclosed by any inspection for which
  Buyer requests resolution by Seller, together with a copy of the pertinent pages of the inspection reports
  within five (5) Business Days (ten (10) calendar days for a lead-based paint or lead-based paint hazard
  inspection) after the Date of Acceptance. If within ten (10) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance
  written agreement is not reached by the Parties with respect to resolution of all inspection issues, then either
  Party may terminate this Contract by serving Notice to the other Party, whereupon this Contract shall be
  null and void.
- Notwithstanding anything to the contrary set forth above in this paragraph, in the event the inspection reveals that the condition of the Real Estate is unacceptable to Buyer and Buyer serves Notice to Seller within five (5) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance, this Contract shall be null and void. Said Notice shall not include any portion of the inspection reports unless requested by Seller.
- d) Failure of Puyer to conduct said inspection(s) and notify Seller within the time specified operates as a waiver of Super's rights to terminate this Contract under this Paragraph 12 and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect.
- 13. HOMEOWNER INSURANCE: This Contract is contingent upon Buyer obtaining evidence of insurability for an Insurance Service Organization HO-3 or equivalent policy at standard premium rates within ten (10) Business
- 146 Days after the Date of Acceptance. If Buyer is unable to obtain evidence of insurability and serves Notice
- with proof of same to Seller within time specified, this Contract shall be null and vold. If Notice is not
- served within the time specified, Suyer shall be deemed to have waived this contingency and this Contract
- 149 shall remain in full force and effect.
- 150 14. FLOOD INSURANCE: Buyer shall have the option to declare this Contract null and void if the Real Estate is
- 151 located in a special flood hazard area. If Notice of the option to declare contract null and void is not given to
- 152 Seller within ten (10) Business Days after the Dole of Acceptance or by the time specified in Paragraph 8 b),
- whichever is later, Buyer shall be deemed to have relived such option and this Contract shall remain in full
- 154 force and effect. Nothing herein shall be deemed to affect any rights afforded by the Residential Real Property
- 155 Disclosure Act.
- 15. CONDOMINIUM/COMMON INTEREST ASSOCIATIONS: (I. applicable) The Parties agree that the terms contained in this paragraph, which may be contrary to other common of this Contract, shall supersede any conflicting terms.
- Title when conveyed shall be good and merchantable, subject to terms, provisions, covenants and conditions of the Declaration of Condominium/Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions ("Declaration/CCRs") and all amendments; public and utility easements including any easements established by or implied from the Declaration/CCRs or amendments thereto; party wall rights and agreements timitations and conditions imposed by the Condominium Property Act; installments due after the date of Closing of general assessments established pursuant to the Declaration/CCRs.
- b) Seller shall be responsible for payment of all regular assessments due and levied prior to Closing and for all
   special assessments confirmed prior to the Date of Acceptance.
- c) Seller shall notify Buyer of any proposed special assessment or increase in any regular assessment between the Date of Acceptance and Closing. The Parties shall have three (3) Business Days to reach agreement relative to payment thereof. Absent such agreement either Party may declare the Contract null and void.
- d) Seller shall, within five (5) Business Days from the Date of Acceptance, apply for those items of disclosure upon sale as described in the Illinois Condominium Property Act, and provide same in a timely manner, but no later than the time period provided for by law. This Contract is subject to the condition that Seller be able

Buyer Initial X Buyer In	iitial	Seller Initial MD	Seller Initial
Buyer Initial N Buyer In Address: 105 9 Nove 6	d glenere	ZL 60002	V6.1
Page 4 of 13			

- to procure and provide to Buyer a release or waiver of any right of first refusal or other pre-emptive rights to 173 purchase created by the Declaration/CCRs. In the event the Condominium Association requires the personal 174 appearance of Buyer or additional documentation, Buyer agrees to comply with same. 175
- In the event the documents and information provided by Seller to Buyer disclose that the existing 176 improvements are in violation of existing rules, regulations or other restrictions or that the terms and 177 conditions contained within the documents would unreasonably restrict Buyer's use of the premises or 178 would result in financial obligations unacceptable to Buyer in connection with owning the Real Estate, then 179 Buyer may declare this Contract null and void by giving Seller Notice within five (5) Business Days after the 180 receipt of the documents and information required by this Paragraph, listing those deficiencies which are 181 unacceptable to Buyer. If Notice is not served within the time specified, Buyer shall be deemed to have 182 waived this contingency, and this Contract shall remain in full force and effect. 183
- Seller shall not be obligated to provide a condominium survey. L84

199

100

201

202

203

204

205

**306** 

207

108

209

210

111

212

113

- Seller shall provide a certificate of insurance showing Buyer and Buyer's mortgagee, if any, as an insured. 185
- 16. THE DEED: Seller shall convey or cause to be conveyed to Buyer or Buyer's Designated grantee good and 186 merchantable title to the Real Estate by recordable Warranty Deed, with release of homestead rights, (or the 187 appropriate deed if title it is trust or in an estate), and with real estate transfer stamps to be paid by Seller 188 (unless otherwise designated by local ordinance). Title when conveyed will be good and merchantable, subject 189 only to: covenants, conditions and restrictions of record and building lines and easements, if any, provided they 190 do not interfere with the current us and enjoyment of the Real Estate; and general real estate taxes not due and 191 payable at the time of Closing. 192

#### 17. MUNICIPAL ORDINANCE, TRANSFER TAX AND GOVERNMENTAL COMPLIANCE:

- 193 a) The Parties are cautioned that the Real Estate may be situated in a municipality that has adopted a pre-194 closing inspection requirement, municipal Transfer Tax or other similar ordinances. Transfer taxes required 195 by municipal ordinance shall be paid by the Party designated in such ordinance. 196
- b) The Parties agree to comply with the reporting requirements of the applicable sections of the Internal 197 Revenue Code and the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974, as amended. 198
  - 18. TITLE: At Seller's expense, Seller will deliver or cause to be delivered to Buyer or Buyer's attorney within customary time limitations and sufficiently in advance of Closing, as evidence of title in Seller or Grantor, a title commitment for an ALTA title insurance policy in the amount of the Parchase Price with extended coverage by a title company licensed to operate in the State of Illinois, issued on or subjequent to the Date of Acceptance, subject only to items listed in Paragraph 16. The requirement to provide extendad coverage shall not apply if the Real Estate is vacant land. The commitment for title insurance furnished by Seller will be presumptive evidence of good and merchantable title as therein shown, subject only to the exceptions therein stated. If the title commitment discloses any unpermitted exceptions or if the Plat of Survey shows any encroachments or other survey matters that are not acceptable to Buyer, then Seller shall have said exceptions, survey matters or encroachments removed, or have the title insurer commit to either insure against loss or damage that may result from such exceptions or survey matters or insure against any court-ordered removal of the encroachments. If Seller fails to have such exceptions waived or insured over prior to Closing, Buyer may elect to take title as it then is with the right to deduct from the Purchase Price prior encumbrances of a definite or ascertainable amount. Seller shall furnish Buyer at Closing an Affidavit of Title covering the date of Closing, and shall sign any other customary forms required for issuance of an ALTA Insurance Policy.
- 19. PLAT OF SURVEY: Not less than one (1) Business Day prior to Closing, except where the Real Estate is a 114 condominium (see Aaragraph 15) Seller shall, at Seller's expense, furnish to Buyer or Buyer's attorney a Plat of 215

Buyer Initial Buyer Initial	Seller Initial M	Seller Initial &
Address: 105 glade Ed. glenere.	£1. 6000-	v6.3

- Survey that conforms to the current Minimum Standard of Practice for boundary surveys, is dated not more 216
- than six (6) months prior to the date of Closing, and is prepared by a professional land surveyor licensed to 217
- practice land surveying under the laws of the State of Illinois. The Plat of Survey shall show visible evidence of 118
- improvements, rights of way, easements, use and measurements of all parcel lines. The land surveyor shall set 219
- monuments or witness corners at all accessible corners of the land. All such corners shall also be visibly staked 220
- or flagged. The Plat of Survey shall include the following statement placed near the professional land surveyor's 121
- seal and signature: "This professional service conforms to the current Illinois Minimum Standards for a 122
- boundary survey." A Mortgage Inspection, as defined, is not a boundary survey and is not acceptable. 223
- 20. DAMAGE TO REAL ESTATE OR CONDEMNATION PRIOR TO CLOSING: If prior to delivery of the deed the 124
- Real Estate shall be destroyed or materially damaged by fire or other casualty, or the Real Estate is taken by 225 condemnation then Buyer shall have the option of either terminating this Contract (and receiving a refund of
- 226 earnest mons () or accepting the Real Estate as damaged or destroyed, together with the proceeds of the
- 227 condemnation award or any insurance payable as a result of the destruction or damage, which gross proceeds
- 128 Seller agrees to assign to Buyer and deliver to Buyer at Closing. Seller shall not be obligated to repair or replace
- 229 damaged improvements. The provisions of the Uniform Vendor and Purchaser Risk Act of the State of Illinois 230
- shall be applicable to this Contract, except as modified by this paragraph. 231
- CONDITION OF REAL ESTATE AND INSPECTION: Seller agrees to leave the Real Estate in broom clean 232
- condition. All refuse and personal resperty that is not to be conveyed to Buyer shall be removed from the Real 233
- Estate at Seller's expense prior to derivery of Possession. Buyer shall have the right to inspect the Real Estate, 234
- fixtures and included Personal Property prior to Possession to verify that the Real Estate, improvements and 135
- included Personal Property are in substantially the same condition as of the Date of Acceptance, normal wear 136
- and tear excepted. 237
- 22. REAL ESTATE TAX ESCROW: In the event the Keel Estate is improved, but has not been previously taxed for 238
- the entire year as currently improved, the sum of three percent (3%) of the Purchase Price shall be deposited in 139
- escrow with the title company with the cost of the escrow to be divided equally by Buyer and Seller and paid at 240
- Closing. When the exact amount of the taxes to be prorated under this Contract can be ascertained, the taxes 241 shall be prorated by Seller's attorney at the request of either Party and Seller's share of such tax liability after
- 142 proration shall be paid to Buyer from the escrow funds and the balance, if any, shall be paid to Seller. If Seller's 243
- obligation after such proration exceeds the amount of the escrow funds, Seller agrees to pay such excess 244
- promptly upon demand. 245
- 23. SELLER REPRESENTATIONS: Seller's representations contained in this palegraph shall survive the Closing. ₹46
- Seller represents that with respect to the Real Estate Seller has no knowledge of nor has Seller received any 247
- written notice from any association or governmental entity regarding: 248
- zoning, building, fire or health code violations that have not been corrected; 249
- any pending rezoning; 250
- boundary line disputes; 251
- d) any pending condemnation or Eminent Domain proceeding; 252
- easements or claims of easements not shown on the public records; 253
- any hazardous waste on the Real Estate; 254 f)
- any improvements to the Real Estate for which the required initial and final permits were not obtained; 255
- any improvements to the Real Estate which are not included in full in the determination of the most recent tax assessment; or 256
- any improvements to the Real Estate which are eligible for the home improvement tax exemption. ₹57

Seller further tepresents that: 258

> Buyer Initial Buyer Initial

Address: 166

Seller Initial MA

Seller Initial

Page 6 of 13

604216092 Page: 8 of 15

259 260 261 262 263 264 265 266	There lcheck one is is not a pending or unconfirmed special assessment affecting the Real Estate by any association or governmental entity payable by Buyer after the date of Closing.  The Real Estate [check one] is is not located within a Special Assessment Area or Special Service Area, payments for which will not be the obligation of Seller after the year in which the Cosing occurs. All Seller representations shall be deemed re-made as of Closing. If prior to Closing Seller becomes aware of matters that require modification of the representations previously made in this Paragraph 23, Seller shall promptly notify Buyer. If the matters specified in such Notice are not resolved prior to Closing, Buyer may terminate this Contract by Notice to Seller and this Contract shall be null and void.
267	24. BUSINESS DAYS/HOURS: Business Days are defined as Monday through Friday, excluding Federal holidays. Business Hours are defined as 8:00 A.M. to 6:00 P.M. Chicago time.
268 269 270 271 272 273 274 275 276	25. FACSIM! SOR DIGITAL SIGNATURES: Facsimile or digital signatures shall be sufficient for purposes of executing negoticing, and finalizing this Contract, and delivery thereof by one of the following methods shall be deemed delivery of this Contract containing original signature(s). An acceptable facsimile signature may be produced by scanning an original, hand-signed document and transmitting same by facsimile. An acceptable digital signature may be produced by use of a qualified, established electronic security procedure mutually agreed upon by the Parties. Transmissions of a digitally signed copy hereof shall be by an established, mutually acceptable electronic method, such as creating a PDF ("Portable Document Format") document incorporating the digital signature and sending suche by electronic mail.
277 278 279	26. DIRECTION TO ESCROWEE: In every instance where this Contract shall be deemed null and void or if this Contract may be terminated by either Parly, the following shall be deemed incorporated: "and Earnest Money refunded upon the joint written direction by the Parties to Escrowee or upon an entry of an order by a court of competent jurisdiction."
280 281 282	In the event either Party has declared the Contract oull and void or the transaction has failed to close at provided for in this Contract and if Escrowee has not received joint written direction by the Parties or such cour
283 284 285 286 287 288 289 290 291 292 293 294 295 296	a) Escrowee shall give written Notice to the Parties as provided for in this Contract at least fourteen (14) days prior to the date of intended disbursement of Earnest Money indicating the manner in which Escrower intends to disburse in the absence of any written objection. If no written objection is received by the date indicated in the Notice then Escrowee shall distribute the Earnest Money as indicated in the written Notice to the Parties. If any Party objects in writing to the intended disbursement of Earnest Money then Earnest Money shall be held until receipt of joint written direction from all Parties or until receipt of an order of a court of competent jurisdiction.  b) Escrowee may file a Suit for Interpleader and deposit any funds held into the Court for distribution after resolution of the dispute between Seller and Buyer by the Court. Escrowee may retain from the fundate deposited with the Court the amount necessary to reimburse Escrowee for court costs and reasonable attorney's fees incurred due to the filing of the Interpleader. If the amount held in escrow is inadequate to reimburse Escrowee for the costs and attorney's fees, Buyer and Seller shall jointly and severally indemnify Escrowee for additional costs and fees incurred in filing the Interpleader action.
297 298 299	27. NOTICE: Except as provided in Paragraph 32 c) 2) regarding the manner of service for "kick-out" Notices, all Notices shall be in writing and shall be served by one Party or attorney to the other Party or attorney. Notice to any one of the multiple person Party shall be sufficient Notice to all. Notice shall be given in the following manner:
300	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial Fage 7 of 13  By personal delivery; or  Seller Initial Seller Initial Formula Seller Initial Formula Seller Initial Formula Seller Initial Formula Formula Seller Initial Formula Fo

301 302	b)	as atherwise provided beggin. Notice served by certified mail shall be effective on the date of mailing or
302	c)	the facility transmission. Notice shall be effective as of date and time of the transmission, provided that the
304	L)	Abelian transmitted that the sunt on Rusiness Days during Business Hours. In the event Nonce is transmitted
305		during non-business hours, the effective date and time of Notice is the first hour of the next Business Day after
306		hammania 65/4941 / 497
307	đì	By a mail transmission if an e-mail address has been furnished by the recipient Party or the recipient Party's
308	Ψ,	atterney to the sending Party or is shown in this Contract. Notice shall be effective as or date and time of e-mail
109		transmission provided that, in the event e-mail Notice is transmitted during non-business nours, the execute
310		date and time of Notice is the first hour of the next Business Day after transmission. An attorney or Party may
311		at Subura a mail Notice by any form of Notice provided by this Contract; or
312	e)	By commercial overnight delivery (e.g., FedEx). Such Notice shall be effective on the next business Day
313		following deposit with the overnight delivery company.
314 315 315		. PERFORMANCE. There is of the essence of this Contract. In any action with respect to this Contract, the Parties of tree to pursue any logal remedies at law or in equity and the prevailing party in litigation shall be entitled to llect reasonable attorney fees and costs from the non-prevailing party as ordered by a court of competent jurisdiction.
317 318 319	At	. CHOICE OF LAW AND GOOD FAITH: All terms and provisions of this Contract including but not limited to the storney Review and Professional Impection paragraphs shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois and a subject to the covenant of good faith and fair dealing implied in all Illinois contracts.
320	30	OTHER PROVISIONS: This Contract is also subject to those OPTIONAL PROVISIONS initialed by the Parties
321	an	d the following additional attachments, if an /:
322		
323		OPTIONAL PROVISIONS (Applicable ONLY if initialed by all Parties)
324	{[ni	31. CONFIRMATION OF DUAL AGENCY: The Parties confirm that they have previously
325	COI	nsented to (Licensee) acting as a Dual Agent in providing
126 127		okerage services on their behalf and specifically consent to Licensee acting as a Dual Agent with regard to the insaction referred to in this Contract.
328		32. SALE OF BUYER'S REAL ESTATE:
329	a)	REPRESENTATIONS ABOUT BUYER'S REAL ESTATE: Buyer represents to Seller as follows:
330 331		1) Buyer owns real estate (hereinafter referred to as "Buyer's real estate") with the address of:
332	Ād	ldress City Sart Zip
333		2) Buyer [check one] □ has □ has not entered into a contract to sell Buyer's real estate.
334		If Buyer has entered into a contract to sell Buyer's real estate, that contract:
335		a) [check one] ☐ is ☐ is not subject to a mortgage contingency.
336		b) [check one] [ is [ is not subject to a real estate sale contingency.
337		c) [check one] [ is [ is not subject to a real estate closing contingency.
338		3) Buyer [check one] has has not listed Buyer's real estate for sale with a licensed real estate broker and
139		in a local multiple listing service.
340		4) If Buyer's real estate is not listed for sale with a licensed real estate broker and in a local multiple listing
341		service, Buyer [check one]:
		$\langle \cdot   \mathcal{N} \rangle$
	Bu	yer Initial Buyer Initial Seller Initial M Seller Initial Graces; 155 glude Ed. Gleacue, IL 600 200 v6.1
	,	dress: 105 glude Ed Gleacue, IL 600 200 06.7
		9e 8 of 13

1604216092 Page: 10 of 15

		a) Shall list real estate for sale with a licensed real estate broker who will place it in a local multiple
342		a) LJ Shan list real estate for our listing service within five (5) Business Days after Date of Acceptance.
343		the state of the s
344		Broker's Address:  Phone:
345		b) Does not intend to list said real estate for sale.
346		b) El Does not intend to list said real estate in the said of Buyer's real estate that  CONTINGENCIES BASED UPON SALE AND/OR CLOSING OF REAL ESTATE:  CONTINGENCIES BASED UPON SALE AND/OR CLOSING OF REAL ESTATE:
347	b)	CONTINGENCIES BASED UPON SALE AND/OR CLOSING OF REAL ESTATE.  1) This Contract is contingent upon Buyer having entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real estate that  20 Such contract should provide for a closing
348		1) This Contract is contingent upon Buyer having entered into a contract for the contract should provide for a closing is in full force and effect as of Such contract should provide for a closing is in full force and effect as of Such contract. If Notice is served on or before the date set
149		is in full force and effect as of
350		date not later than the Closing Date set forth in this contract. If votete is sale of Buyer's real estate, this forth in this subparagraph that Buyer has not procured a contract for the sale of Buyer's later than the Super has not procured a contract for the sale of Buyer's
351		forth in this subparagraph that Buyer has not procured a contract for the sale of Buyer's Contract shall be null and void. If Notice that Buyer has not procured a contract for the sale of Buyer's contract shall be null and void. If Notice that Buyer has not procured a contract for the sale of Buyer's
352		Contract shall be null and void. If Notice that Buyer has not proceed a contract of this subparagraph, real estate is not served on or before the close of business on the date set forth in this subparagraph, real estate is not served on or before the close of business on the date set forth in this subparagraph, real estate is not served on or before the close of business on the date set forth in this subparagraph,
353		real estate is not served on or before the close of business on the date of this Paragraph 32, and this Buyer shall be deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this Paragraph 32, and this Buyer shall be deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this Paragraph 32, and this
354		Buyer sould be deemed to have waived all contingencies communication that be deemed to have waived all contingencies communication that be deemed to have waived all contingencies communication.  Contract should remain in full force and effect. (If this paragraph is used, then the following paragraph must
355		Contract shall remain in tun torce and cause of
356		be completed.) 2) In the event Buyer has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real estate as set forth in Paragraph 32.  In the event Buyer has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real.
357		2) In the event Buyer has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real b) 1) and that contract is in full force and effect, or has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer's real b) 1) and that contract is in full force and effect, or has entered into a contract for the sale of Buyer closing the sale of
358		b) 1) and that contract is in full force and effect, of has entered into a contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of estate prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon Buyer closing the sale of the prior to the execution of this Contract.
359		estate prior to the execution of this Contract, this Contract is contingent upon the fore 20. If Notice that Buyer has not closed the sale Buyer's real estate on or before the close of business on the next Business Day after the date set
360		Buyer's real estate on or before  of Buyer's real estate is served of fore the close of business on the next Business Day after the date set  of Buyer's real estate is served of fore the close of business on the next Business Day after the date set
361		of Buyer's real estate is served of fore the close of business on the little is not served as described forth in the preceding sentence, the Contract shall be null and void. If Notice is not served as described forth in the preceding sentence, the Contract shall be null and void. If Notice is not served as described
362		forth in the preceding sentence, Buyer shall have deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this in the preceding sentence, Buyer shall have deemed to have waived all contingencies contained in this
363		In the preceding sentence, buyer shifty to the preceding sentence, buyer shifty the preceding sentence shifty the same shifty the preceding sentence shifty the preceding sentence shifty the same shif
364		
365		3) If the contract for the sale of Buyer's real estate is terminated for any reasonable (b) 1)), Buyer shall, Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1)), Buyer shall, Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1)), Buyer shall, Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1)), Buyer shall, Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract if no date is set forth in Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after t
366		Paragraph 32 b) 1) (or after the date of this Contract into date is set of said termination. Unless Buyer, as part within three (3) Business Days of such termination, notify Seller of said termination. Unless Buyer, as part within three (3) Business Days of such termination, notify Seller of said termination. Unless Buyer, as part
367		
368		
369		IN THE ALL AND MANY MATERIAL SECTION OF TARM THE TOTAL SECTION OF TARM THE
370		within the time specified, buyer shall be in detected the following the time of this contingency, SELLER'S RIGHT TO CONTINUE TO OFFER REAL ESTATE FOR SALE. Thering the time of this contingency,
371	C	
372		
373		1) If Seller accepts another bona fide offer to purchase the real board. Payer shall then have Paragraph 32 b) are in effect, Seller shall notify Buyer in writing of same. Payer shall then have Paragraph 32 b), subject to
374		Paragraph 32 b) are in effect, Seller shall notify buyer in writing of sance 1 by a Paragraph 32 b), subject to hours after Seller gives such Notice to waive the contingencies set for by Paragraph 32 b), subject to
375		hours after Seller gives such Notice to waive the contingencies set with
376		Paragraph 32 d).  2) Seller's Notice to Buyer (commonly referred to as a 'kick-out' Notice) shall be in writing and shall be served.  2) Seller's Notice to Buyer (commonly referred to as a 'kick-out' Notice) shall be in writing and shall be served.
377		
378		There was a control of the control o
379		be sent to Buyer's attorney and Buyer's real estate agent, it to be sufficient Notice to all shall not render Notice invalid. Notice to any one of a multiple-person Buyer shall be sufficient Notice to all shall not render Notice invalid. Notice to any one of a multiple-person Buyer in the following manner:
380		shall not render Notice invalid. Notice to any one of a manupo person buyer in the following manner: Buyers. Notice for the purpose of this subparagraph only shall be served upon Buyer in the following manner:
381		Buyers, Notice for the purpose of this supparagraph only share be derived up of personal delivery; or
382		a) By personal delivery effective at the time and date of personal delivery; or b) By mailing to the address recited herein for Buyer by regular mail and by certified mail. Notice shall be b) By mailing to the address recited herein for Buyer by regular mail and by certified mail. Notice shall be
383		b) By mailing to the address recited herein for buyer by regular mail that by the second day following deposit of Notice in the U.S. Mail; or effective at 10:00 A.M. on the morning of the second day following deposit of Notice in the U.S. Mail; or
384		effective at 10:00 A.M. on the morning of the second day following deposit
		(1)
		$\uparrow \bigvee_{i}$
ı		Sallar Initial (M. X) Seller Initial - (T
	Ē	ayer Initial Buyer Initial Glade Rd. Glence, 21, 600+3- Seller Initial W. Seller Initial Conditions: 145 Glade Rd. Glence, 21, 600+3-
		ddress: 165 Hade Rd. 916000
	I	ige 9 of 13

1604216092 Page: 11 of 15

85 86	c) By commercial delivery overnight (e.g., FedEx). Notice shall be effective upon delivery or at 4:00 P.M. Chicago time on the next delivery day following deposit with the overnight delivery company,
87 88 89	whichever first occurs.  3) If Buyer complies with the provisions of Paragraph 32 d) then this Contract shall remain in full force and effect.  4) If the contingencies set forth in Paragraph 32 b) are NOT waived in writing, within said time period by
90 91	Buyer, this Contract shall be null and void.  5) Except as provided in Paragraph 32 c) 2) above, all Notices shall be made in the manner provided by
92 93	Paragraph 27 of this Contract.  6) Buyer waives any ethical objection to the delivery of Notice under this paragraph by Seller's attorney or
94 195 196 197	d) WAIVER OF PARAGRAPH 32 CONTINGENCIES: Buyer shall be deemed to have waived the contingencies in Paragraph 52 )) when Buyer has delivered written waiver and deposited with the Escrowee additional earnest money in the account of \$\frac{1}{2} in the form of a cashier's or certified check within the time specified. If Buyer fails to deposit the additional earnest money within the time specified, the waiver shall be deemed ineffective and this Contract shall be null and void.
100 101	e) BUYER COOPERATION REDURED: Buyer authorizes Seller or Seller's agent to verify representations contained in Paragraph 32 at any time, and Buyer agrees to cooperate in providing relevant information.
101 102 103 104 105 106	33. CANCELLATION OF PRIOR REAL ESTATE CONTRACT: In the event either Party has entered into a prior real estate contract, this Contract shall be subject to written cancellation of the prior contract on or before 20 In the event the prior contract is not cancelled within the time specified, this Contract shall be null and void. Seller's notice to the purchaser under the prior contract should not be served until after Attorney Review and Professional Inspections provisions of this Contract have expired, beer satisfied or waived.
107	34. HOME WARRANTY: Seller shall provide at no expense to Buyer a Home Warranty at a cosofs Evidence of a fully pre-paid policy shall be delivered at Closing.
109 110 111	35. CREDIT AT CLOSING: Provided Buyer's lender permits such credit to show on the HUD- Settlement Statement or Closing Disclosure, and if not, such lesser amount as the lender permits, Seller agrees to credit \$
112 113 114 115	36. TRANSACTIONS NOT CONTINGENT ON FINANCING: IF EITHER OF THE FOLLOWING ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS IS SELECTED, THE PROVISIONS OF THE MORTCAGE CONTINGENCY PARAGRAPH
116 117 118 119	a)  Transaction With No Mortgage (All Cash): If this selection is runde, Buyer will pay at closing in the form of "Good Funds" the difference (plus or minus prorations) between the Purchase Price and the amount of the Earnest Money deposited pursuant to Paragraph 4 above. Buyer represents to Seller, as of the Date of Offer, that Buyer has sufficient funds available to satisfy the provisions of this paragraph. Buyer agree to verify the above representation upon the reasonable request of Seller and to authorize the disclosure of such
120 121 122 123	financial information to Seller, Seller's attorney or Seller's broker that may be reasonably necessary to prove the availability of sufficient funds to close. Buyer understands and agrees that, so long as Seller has fully complied with Seller's obligations, under this Contract, any act or omission outside of the control of Seller, whether
124 125 126 127	intentional or not, that prevents Buyer from satisfying the balance due from Buyer at closing, shall constitute material breach of this Contract by Buyer. The Parties shall share the title company escrow closing fee equally Unless otherwise provided in Paragraph 32, this Contract shall not be contingent upon the sale and/o closing of Biyer's existing real estate.
T. S	Buyer Initial  Buyer Initial
	Address: 10 5 9/ ude Ed., 9/encore, It 60000 v6.1

1604216092 Page: 12 of 15

	. I to the
28	b) Transaction, Mortgage Allowed: If this selection is made, Buyer will pay at closing, in the form of "Good Funds" the difference (plus or minus prorations) between the Purchase Price and the amount of form of "Good Funds" the difference (plus or minus prorations) between the Purchase Price and the amount of form of "Good Funds" the Date of Offer,
29	form of "Good Funds" the difference (pins of minus providers) between the Seller, as of the Date of Offer, the Earnest Money deposited pursuant to Paragraph 4 above. Buyer represents to Seller, as of the Date of Offer, the Earnest Money deposited pursuant to Paragraph 4 above. Buyer agrees to verify the
30	the Earnest Money deposited pursuant to Paragraph 4 above, buyer representations are sufficient funds available to satisfy the provisions of this paragraph. Buyer agrees to verify the that Buyer has sufficient funds available to satisfy the provisions of this paragraph. Buyer agrees to verify the that Buyer has sufficient funds available to satisfy the provisions of this paragraph. Buyer agrees to verify the
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
37	
38	of all of Seller's pre-closing obligations under this contract. This contract has solved as Seller has fully complied with Buyer obtaining financing. Buyer understands and agrees that, so long as Seller has fully complied with Buyer obtaining financing. Buyer understands and agrees that, so long as Seller has fully complied with
39	
40	
41	
42	breach of this Contract by Buyer, Buyer shall pay the thre configure upon the sale and/or closing of Buyer's provided in Paragraph 22, this Contract shall not be contingent upon the sale and/or closing of Buyer's
43	provided in Paragraph 2. this Comment state and the state of the state
44	existing real estate.
45	37. VA OR (HA FINANCING: If Buyer is seeking VA or FHA financing, required FHA or VA
46	amendments and disclosures shall be a tached to this Contract. If VA, the Funding Fee, or if FHA, the Mortgage
47	Incurrance Premium (MIP) shall be paid by I uv it and inner small is laid not be taken to
	OR CANITADY SYSTEM INSPECTIONS: Seller shell obtain at Seller's expense a Well
48	the Gradien of water per mittie and including a pacteria
49	
50	
151	
152	The state of delication delication of the state of the st
153	
154	
155	A 1 THE TAX AS A SECOND AS THE TRUIT WILL BY THE COURSE OF WAR WAS A SECOND AS THE TRUIT WILL BY THE COURSE OF WAR WAS A SECOND AS THE TRUIT WILL BY THE COURSE OF WAR AS A SECOND AS THE TRUIT WILL BY THE COURSE OF WAR A SECOND AS THE COURSE OF WAR AS A SECOND AS A
156	A COLOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
157	the state of the passenger parallel of the passenger of the state of t
158	mutual cost allocation for necessary repairs of replacements of the Buyer not less than ten (10) Business Days prior to Closing. Seller shall deliver a copy of such evaluation(s) to Buyer not less than ten (10) Business Days prior to
159 160	Closing.
160	39. WOOD DESTROYING INFESTATION: Notwithstanding the provisions of Paragraph 12,
161	within ten (10) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance, Seller at Seller's expense shall Julyer to Buyer a written
162	within ten (10) Business Days after the Date of Acceptance, Section in Section of the Date of Closing, by a licensed inspector certified by the report, dated not more than six (6) months prior to the Date of Closing, by a licensed inspector certified by the
163	report, dated not more than six (6) months prior to the part of the part of the part of appropriate state regulatory authority in the subcategory of termites, stating that there is no visible evidence of appropriate state regulatory authority in the subcategory of termites, stating that there is no visible evidence of
164	appropriate state regulatory authority in the subtrategory of territors, state agreed between the Parties, if the active infestation by termites or other wood destroying insects. Unless otherwise agreed between the Parties, if the
165	active infestation by termites or other wood destroying insects. Orders of the option within five (5) Business report discloses evidence of active infestation or structural damage, Buyer has the option within five (5) Business
166	Days of receipt of the report to proceed with the purchase or to declare this Contract null and void.
167	Days of receipt of the report to proceed with the purchase of to declare this contract the contract the report to proceed with the purchase of to declare this contract the co
168	40. POST CLOSING POSSESSION: Possession shall be delivered no later than 11:59 P.M. on the
169	days after the date of Closing ("the Possession Date"). Deller shall be responsible for all
170	utilities, contents and liability insurance, and home maintenance expenses until delivery of possession. Seller shall
•	
	Benger Initial Buyer Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial
	Address 105 Wade Rd. Denese IL, 60002
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initial Buyer Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial Seller Initial V6.1  Page 11 of 13
	1 MAY 1 M Y M M

1604216092 Page: 13 of 15

	117		(check one one percent (1%)
71	deposit in escrow at Closing with	of \$to be paid by Escro	wee as follows:
72	of the Purchase Price or L_the sum of	y \$	including the day after Closing to
73		POP 1330 TOF TIME MILLS OCCUPANTED ASSETS ASSETS	
74	and including the day of deliver	y of Possession, if on or before the Possession	n Date,
75			
76			
77			
78			
79	demonstratement to above. Nothing	Detell shall be desired to create a market of the	V 647 44 44
112		commence, while Contend to for the sale and p	ourchase of the Real Estate in its "As
80	41. "AS IS" CL	er. Buyer acknowledges that no representat	ions, warranties or guarantees with
81	is" condition as of the Date of One	Estate have been made by Seller or Seller's	Designated Agent other than those
182			
183	known defects, if any disclosed by	to Buyer's inspector at reasonable times. Bu	uver shall indemnify Seller and hold
184			
185			
186			
187			
188			
189			
190			
191	this Contract under this paragrap	and the warranty provisions of Paragraph 5	do not apply to this Contract.
192	that the provisions of Paragraph 12	, and the warranty provided or a mostly in	at a sure of the Real
193	42. SPECIFIE	D PARTY APPROVAL: This Contract is conti	ngent upon the approval of the Kear
194	Estate by	A DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY	t at annual Russy's Specified
195	To the state of th	/E\ D.,,,, in one Davis affor /the Davis Of ACCED	tance. In the event buyer's opening
190		E TOLLELE ENAME DIAMETO LA GLOVACIO DE BRULLARE INTOINIMENT	14 Ab. 1111 ab. al 1111
197	he null and void. If Notice is not	served within the time specified, this provi	Sion shan be deemed waived by the
198	Parties and this Contract shall remain	ain in full force and effect.	
	in Without	or BEADING ACCOUNT: Earnest morey	(with a completed W-9 and other
199	The second secon	. c. dtiv. inguiged interest bearing account	at a linancial institution designated
500	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	on the compating that seemed the Du	"(ett) " and be pare to buyer, buyer
501		i1012544170 700 1886 11 EXCEEU BLUU! WARH!	Mark a read and and annual control
502	anticipation of Closing the Partic	es direct Escrowee to close the account no	sooner than ten (10) Business Days
503	prior to the anticipated Closing de	ate.	0
504	prior to the anticipation of the	ANEOUS PROVISIONS: Buyer's and Seller's	abligations are contingent upon the
305	44. MISCELL	ANEOUS PROVISIONS: Duyer's and cener to	and conditions set forth herein, and
506	Parties entering into a separate w	ritten agreement consistent with the terms ty may deem necessary, providing for one or more	of the inflowing Icheck applicable boxes!
507	with such additional terms as either Par		r 15
508	Articles of Agreement for Deed	Assumption of Seller's Mortgage	Commercial/Investment
509		Cooperative Apartment	New Construction
510		Tax-Deferred Exchange	☐ Vacant Land
,w			
			MU
	and the second s	gl Seller Inited., glence ZL bouss	ial V Seller Initial
	Buyer Initial Buyer Initia	d Alerrae 71 Consa	V_v6.1
	Address: 100 JINGE	The state of the s	(A) (S) (S) (S) (S)
	Page 12 of 13	•	

1604216092 Page: 14 of 15

THE THE THE THE THE THE THE	E TEXT OF	THIS COPYRIGH	n signed by all par Ited form has no	IT BEEN ALTER	SED AND IS IDE	ENTICAL IU	THE OFFICIAL
THE PARTIES REPRESENT THAT THE MULTI-BOARD RESIDENTIAL REAL ES	TATE CONT	RACT 6.1.	2) 2	1/16			
2/2/16		The second secon			<del></del>	)	WITH THE AL PURINE AND A PROPERTY OF
Date of Offer )			1/1	EPITANCE	1/1	pour	The said that the said the sai
Process Store at 199	Page 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19		Seiled Signature	4-1		m)/P/	γ۸
Buyer Signature	Khov		_ \Mau			11 100	
Buyer Signature	Annual Control of the		Seller Signature	h & Mi	chael	900 d	man
Print Buye. (s) N me(s) [Required]	Eligente proprietation (g. 15 cm cm ) of	ar programme the phillipper programme to the phillipper pr	Print Seller(s) N	Инте(s) [Requir	red]	14 L	age and the second of the second second second
- CHARLES CANADA PROPERTY SEE STANDARD MARKET WHITE PARTY OF THE PARTY		And a con-	Address	The second secon			
Address			,	<del></del>			war
City	State	Zip	City		Sı	ate	Zip
Printing and the state of the s	E-mail	**************************************	Phone	Married divisor and an extensive state of the second state of the	E	-mall	
Phone	C-lings	ean s	IFORMATION ON	iLY			٠.
/	WILE	11 A C 1 A PRIV	8 aprope	rhes	4459 4	77012	618
Coproperties	4459 4	State Licens	The second secon		MLS#		License #
Buyer's Brokerage	MLS + Vinner			ier Buy A	ex Winne	HU, 17	80193
30 6 un phy Kol	City	Zi)	Address	11	City	Zip	HAAK"
Address	入032min	4	Justan	Marnin	25062		4285
The state of the s	MISI	State L' cens	e # Seller's Design	nated Agent	MLS #		e License #
Buyer's Designated Agent	141111		847.87	P.5235	J. F. S	9.8/3.5	1011
Name of Street, or other desired by Manager of the Party	<u></u>	Pax	l <sup>p</sup> hone	1.		Pax	
abrahing Atoro	Voc min a:	5 . COM		mandate		SICOM	
E-mail	<b>T</b>	4,41,144	Mich	The same of the sa	reie aude/	ouise L	sgreenfi
Buyer's Attorney		E-mail	Seller's Aty or	H. brook	IL.	6006.	2
Address Chy	AND I SALL WAS ALLESS AND	State Zip	Address 4	7.412.	1300	Sta	
Phone	-glackepi4+gryn de ser v rivistor	Fax	Phone	ن ' ن		(aí)	
Morigage Company		Phone		s/Condo Associ	envisionimus	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Loan Officer	<del></del>	Phone/Fax	Management	Co./Other Con	tact	Ph	one
Loan Officer E-mail	The table promption	an t did 24400 q q <sup>2</sup> -1/2 1873-4 475 <del>a 19-1-1</del> 2473-2474-4 477-4	-	t Co./Other Con		Na to construction of the latest	A LEGITAL STATE OF THE STATE OF
Illinois Real Estate License Law rec	cuites all of	fers be presente	d in a timely manne	er, Buyer reques	sts verification (	ihat this offe	r was present
<b>}</b>			70	nt !	A.M./i'.M. and	rejected on	-
Seller rejection: This offer was programmed at A.A.	resented to a M./P.M.	Seller Ini	tials)	Market Market and Market Marke		water transmission	and the state of t
The more situate Dani Value I senting Agencial	iyn, Au rights re dyers Association laborboo Bor Ass	i), Approved by the fol- weighton · Will County	kkving organizations, Septen Her Association Helvitere	uber 2015: Illinois Ruc Board of REALTORS	il Estate Lawyers Ass • Chicago Associatio	ociation · DuPage or of REALTORS or as Transfer of	County Bar Assoc Hearland REAL  Ministers Occupies
toward fruit org (website of filling is Real Estate Lan	M.TCHESO ( Bline		ea Association of REALTO	RS* - REALTOR* A	ssociation of the Fex	Almah, ucc 11	ivan drinking himmed-ii
stress including (website of fillionis Real Estate Lau MeHenry County Bar Association: Northwest Si Organization: Humetoron Association of REA REALTORS* North Shore-Barrington Associa REALTORS*	lution of REALT	PATOL CONT.					
stress including (website of fillionis Real Estate Lau MeHenry County Bar Association: Northwest Si Organization: Humetoron Association of REA REALTORS* North Shore-Barrington Associa REALTORS*	lution of REALT	PATOL CONT.					
nousu italiang (website of illinois Real Estate Lau McHenry County Bar Association: Northwest St Organization: Humeioton Association of REA REALTORS*: North Shore-Barrington Associa	lution of REALT	PATOL CONT.					

1604216092 Page: 15 of 15

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

@properties

	List of	Requested	Famiture
Master Bedroom:			
1 Bed (No)			
2. 2 chairs/ottoman		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Master buitroom: 1. Chaise			
1. Chaise			
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			
1 or Floor Bedroom		,,	
1. Armoire	) @		
2. Chaire	04		
	C		
Four :		40.	
Foyer: 1 glass (Round) Tuble	(No)	2	
J. Maria Maria			<b>6</b>
Listing Room:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		T'6
Living Room: 1. Round Black Coffee	Table w	I mother of	Pearlinay (No)
2. Glass Tuble Con N	(iii wall)	(No)	Co
3. Mirror Above Fire place			
Sun Room	. <del></del>		
1, All furniture:			
Card Table & Chairs	I End To	6/0 (No) 91	ace Called Tuble
Litcher	14.	asa (W)	TTX CUPTED. IL ATT. T.
1. Brenkfart Aren Table veho	airs		
2. 2 Stainless Steel Stools		www.co.s.	
	ATPROPERT	TES.COM ·····	